Deals announced or

completed in Q1 2022

Target

Pentech Communications
Vesper Marine Ltd.

Helloworld Travel

Vinoptima Estate Limited
Milestone Direct Limited

Adroit

Sky Network Television Campus
RLA Polymers NZ Ltd

The Franchise Coach

Qji Fibre Solutions (NZ) Limited
Fliway Group Limited

NZ Living Limited (Business, IP and Expertise)
Pure Manuka Honey Limited
Cyber Research NZ Ltd

General Metal Recyclers LTD
Betta Bins

Radio Wanaka

Verifi Identity Services Limited
Ritchies Transport Limited
Connect 8 Limited

Air Center One

Sacred Hill Marlborough Vineyards Limited
Moxion Limited

Content Limited (BusinessDesk)
Platform 4 Group Limited
Carters Tyre Service Ltd
Integrated Control Technology Ltd
Pringle Beleski & Associates Ltd
Couchdrop Ltd

Smartpay Holdings Ltd

Matson & Allan Real Estate Ltd
Optimal Workshop Ltd
Supersonic CMS

Price Me Ltd

MMC Ltd

New Zealand Fruits Ltd

Altered State Machine Ltd

The Mind Lab (50% Stake)
Hnry
Canopy Healthcare Group Ltd (100% Stake)

Retail Express International Pty Ltd (100% Stake)

Ask Nicely Ltd

Autopacific Group Holdings Pty Ltd (100% Stake)

Hamilton Radiology Ltd; Midland MRI Ltd
Westpac Life NZ Limited

Acquirer
Cello Group Limited
Garmin Ltd. (NYSE:GRMN)

Corporate Travel Management Limited (ASX:CTD)

TK Wines

QWEALTH Limited

Spark New Zealand Limited (NZSE:SPK)
Goodman Property Trust (NZSE:GMT)
DGL Group Limited (ASX:DGL)

Stewart Germann

Oji Holdings Corporation (TSE:3861)
New Zealand Post Limited

Simplicity NZ Limited

100% Pure New Zealand Honey Limited
CyberCX

Phoenix Metal Recyclers

Smart Environmental Limited

NZME Limited (NZSE:NZM)

GB Group plc (AIM:GBG)

KKR & Co. Inc. (NYSE:KKR)

Spark New Zealand Limited (NZSE:SPK)
Execudet Aviation Group AG

VinLink Marlborough

Autodesk, Inc. (NasdagGS:ADSK)
NZME Publishing Limited

Sis Australia Group Pty Ltd

NTAW Holdings (N2Z) Limited

Advent Partners 3 Fund

Unison Networks Ltd

Punakaiki Fund Ltd

Anacacia Capital Pty Ltd

Bayleys Corp Ltd

Pioneer Capital Management Ltd
Fingermark Holdings Ltd

Global Compare Group Ltd

Apex Group Ltd

Seeka Ltd

Warner Music Group Corp.; GoldenTree Asset

Management, LP; TCG CAPITAL MANAGEMENT,
LP; AirTree Ventures Pty Limited; Outlier Ventures

Operations Limited; Coinbase Ventures; Raised
in Space; Delphi Digital ; Digital Asset Capital

Management; 6th Man Ventures; Baby Keem (Private
Investor); Blockchain Founders Fund; Flamingo DAO

LLC; Muse Capital LP; Dialectic AG
Liverpool Partners Pty Ltd.

Left Lane Capital

Intermediate Capital Group Plc
Maropost Inc.

Nexus Venture Partners; Five EIms Capital
Management, LLC; Blackbird Ventures Pty Ltd

GUD Holdings Limited
I-MED Radiology Network Limited
Fidelity Life Assurance Company Limited

Source: MergerMarket, CapitallQ, Factiva, and Thompson Reuters Eikon and compiled by PwC.
Note that six of these deals were announced in 2021 and completed this quarter.
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Acquirer Geography
New Zealand
USA
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand
Japan

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
United Kingdom
USA

New Zealand
Switzerland
New Zealand
USA

New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
USA

Australia

USA

United Kingdom
Canada

USA

Australia
Australia
New Zealand

Announcement Date

1/01/2022
3/01/2022
4/01/2022
7/01/2022
7/01/2022
10/01/2022
17/01/2022
18/01/2022
20/01/2022
21/01/2022
24/01/2022
25/01/2022
25/01/2022
26/01/2022
31/01/2022
1/02/2022
1/02/2022
1/02/2022
1/02/2022
1/02/2022
2/02/2022
4/02/2022
7/02/2022
9/02/2022
15/02/2022
20/02/2022
28/02/2022
28/02/2022
1/03/2022
1/03/2022
2/03/2022
9/03/2022
9/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
18/03/2022
22/03/2022

23/03/2022
24/03/2022
28/03/2022
28/03/2022
29/03/2022

30/03/2022
31/03/2022
31/03/2022
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