## Deals announced or completed in Q1 2022



Target	Acquirer	Acquirer Geography	<b>Announcement Date</b>
Pentech Communications	Cello Group Limited	New Zealand	1/01/2022
Vesper Marine Ltd.	Garmin Ltd. (NYSE:GRMN)	USA	3/01/2022
Helloworld Travel	Corporate Travel Management Limited (ASX:CTD)	Australia	4/01/2022
Vinoptima Estate Limited	TK Wines	New Zealand	7/01/2022
Milestone Direct Limited	QWEALTH Limited	New Zealand	7/01/2022
Adroit	Spark New Zealand Limited (NZSE:SPK)	New Zealand	10/01/2022
Sky Network Television Campus	Goodman Property Trust (NZSE:GMT)	New Zealand	17/01/2022
RLA Polymers NZ Ltd	DGL Group Limited (ASX:DGL)	Australia	18/01/2022
The Franchise Coach	Stewart Germann	New Zealand	20/01/2022
Oji Fibre Solutions (NZ) Limited	Oji Holdings Corporation (TSE:3861)	Japan	21/01/2022
Fliway Group Limited	New Zealand Post Limited	New Zealand	24/01/2022
NZ Living Limited (Business, IP and Expertise)	Simplicity NZ Limited	New Zealand	25/01/2022
Pure Manuka Honey Limited	100% Pure New Zealand Honey Limited	New Zealand	25/01/2022
Cyber Research NZ Ltd	CyberCX	Australia	26/01/2022
General Metal Recyclers LTD	Phoenix Metal Recyclers	New Zealand	31/01/2022
Betta Bins	Smart Environmental Limited	New Zealand	1/02/2022
Radio Wanaka	NZME Limited (NZSE:NZM)	New Zealand	1/02/2022
Verifi Identity Services Limited	GB Group plc (AIM:GBG)	United Kingdom	1/02/2022
Ritchies Transport Limited	KKR & Co. Inc. (NYSE:KKR)	USA	1/02/2022
Connect 8 Limited	Spark New Zealand Limited (NZSE:SPK)	New Zealand	1/02/2022
Air Center One	ExecuJet Aviation Group AG	Switzerland	2/02/2022
Sacred Hill Marlborough Vineyards Limited	VinLink Marlborough	New Zealand	4/02/2022
Moxion Limited	Autodesk, Inc. (NasdaqGS:ADSK)	USA	7/02/2022
Content Limited (BusinessDesk)	NZME Publishing Limited	New Zealand	9/02/2022
Platform 4 Group Limited	Sis Australia Group Pty Ltd	Australia	15/02/2022
Carters Tyre Service Ltd	NTAW Holdings (NZ) Limited	New Zealand	20/02/2022
Integrated Control Technology Ltd	Advent Partners 3 Fund	Australia	28/02/2022
Pringle Beleski & Associates Ltd	Unison Networks Ltd	New Zealand	28/02/2022
Couchdrop Ltd	Punakaiki Fund Ltd	New Zealand	1/03/2022
Smartpay Holdings Ltd	Anacacia Capital Pty Ltd	Australia	1/03/2022
Matson & Allan Real Estate Ltd	Bayleys Corp Ltd	New Zealand	2/03/2022
Optimal Workshop Ltd	Pioneer Capital Management Ltd	New Zealand	9/03/2022
Supersonic CMS	Fingermark Holdings Ltd	New Zealand	9/03/2022
Price Me Ltd	Global Compare Group Ltd	New Zealand	10/03/2022
MMC Ltd	Apex Group Ltd	New Zealand	10/03/2022
	Seeka Ltd		
New Zealand Fruits Ltd		New Zealand	18/03/2022
Altered State Machine Ltd	Warner Music Group Corp.; GoldenTree Asset Management, LP; TCG CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LP; AirTree Ventures Pty Limited; Outlier Ventures Operations Limited; Coinbase Ventures; Raised in Space; Delphi Digital; Digital Asset Capital Management; 6th Man Ventures; Baby Keem (Private Investor); Blockchain Founders Fund; Flamingo DAO LLC; Muse Capital LP; Dialectic AG	USA	22/03/2022
The Mind Lab (50% Stake)	Liverpool Partners Pty Ltd.	Australia	23/03/2022
Hnry	Left Lane Capital	USA	24/03/2022
Canopy Healthcare Group Ltd (100% Stake)	Intermediate Capital Group Plc	United Kingdom	28/03/2022
Retail Express International Pty Ltd (100% Stake)	Maropost Inc.	Canada	28/03/2022
Ask Nicely Ltd	Nexus Venture Partners; Five Elms Capital Management, LLC; Blackbird Ventures Pty Ltd	USA	29/03/2022
Autopacific Group Holdings Pty Ltd (100% Stake)	GUD Holdings Limited	Australia	30/03/2022
Hamilton Radiology Ltd; Midland MRI Ltd	I-MED Radiology Network Limited	Australia	31/03/2022
Westpac Life NZ Limited	Fidelity Life Assurance Company Limited	New Zealand	31/03/2022

Source: MergerMarket, CapitallQ, Factiva, and Thompson Reuters Eikon and compiled by PwC. Note that six of these deals were announced in 2021 and completed this quarter.

